The innovative range of 3200 controllers offer precision control of
temperature and other process variables together with a host of advanced
features not normally found in this class of controller.
The emphasis is on ease of use. A simple ‘Quick Start’ code is used to
configure all the functions essential for controlling your process. This
includes input sensor type, measurement range, control options, and
alarms, making ‘Out the Box’ operation truly achievable. In operator mode
every parameter has a scrolling text message describing its function and is

Custom Label11
Specials and Accessories12
Ordering code
Where
L = Logic
R = Relay
D = 0-20mA
C = Isolated 0-20mA
T = Triac
X = Not fitted
XXX Not fitted
RCL Remote SP, CT & Dig in A
XCL CT & Dig in A
2CL RS232, CT & Dig in A
4CL RS485, CT & Dig in A
3216 only
2XL RS232 Dig in A
4XL RS485 Dig in A
6XX 4-wire RS485
XXL Dig in A
XXXXX None
XXXXX None
RES250 250R resistor for 0-5Vdc OP
RES500 500R resistor for 0-10Vdc OP
3216 controller with setpoint programmer, OP1 as Logic, OP2 as 0-20mA, AA Relay,
RS485 Comms, CT Input, Dig In A, English language, 5 year warranty, resistor for 0-
5V output
Example ordering code
3216 - CP - VH - LDXX - R - 4CL - S - ENG - ENG - WL005 - XXXXX -
XXXXX - RES250
HA029714 Installation guide
HA027986 Engineering manual
SUB35/ACCESS/249R.12.49R Precision resistor
CTR100000/000 10A Current transformer
CTR200000/000 25A Current transformer
CTR400000/000 50A Current transformer
CTR500000/000 100A Current transformer
iTools/None/3000CK Configuration clip
SUB21/IV10 0-10V input adaptor
Optional quick start code (Optional)
teehS noitacificepS 0023 7 eussI 006820AH .oN traP
CT Input
Dig in A, Dig in B, OP1
XX Not fitted
1 10 Amps
2 25 Amps
5 50 Amps
6 100 Amps
X Unconfigured
W Alarm acknowledge
M Manual select
R Timer/Prog Run
L Keylock
P Setpoint 2 select
T Timer/prog reset
U Remote SP select
V Recipe 2/1 select
A Remote up button
B Remote down button
G Time/prog run/reset
I Timer/prog hold
Q Standby select
OP1, OP2, AA Relay, OP3Input Type
3208/h8/
04 only
3208/h8/
04 only
1 3 4 5 6
7 8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Thermocouple
B Type B
J Type J